BOARD OF REGENTS SECTION: 1

EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY [Gomr.
June 18, 2013

RECOMMENDATION

STAFF APPOINTMENTS

ACTION REQUESTED

It is recommended that the Board of Regents approve 16 staff appointments for the
reporting period March 15", 2013 to May 15", 2013.

STAFF SUMMARY

Of the 16 appointments, 8 (50 percent) are females, 8 (50 percent) are males.
Demographics of the total group indicate 13 Caucasians (81 percent), 2 African
American (13 percent), and 1 American Indian or Alaskan Native (6 percent).
FISCAL IMPLICATIONS

The salaries are part of the University’s 2012-2013 budget as approved by the Board of
Regents.

ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION

The proposed Board action has been reviewed and is recommended for Board approval.
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Last Name First Name
Criner Mark
Kastle-Ruether Kristine
Teasdale Scott
Feeley David
Stauffer Ashley
Britton Phyllis
Bobee Daniel
Davis Tina
Humbarger Thomas
Jones Eric
Pickens Robert
Greening Allison
Ganiatsas Jason
Palek Angela
Young Daphane
Richardson Wendy

Presidents Office: Human Resources
Prepared by: Employment Office

Job Title

Asst Head Coach(Ftb/Mn-Wm Bsk)
Managing Dir Autism Center

Asst Dir, Bright Futures

Officer Campus Police

Secretary Il

Sr Account Clerk

Custodian

Custodian

Custodian

Custodian

Stat Engineer/Maintenance Mech
ABA Therapist

Information Systems Specialist
Prog Rsch & Analysis Asst
Collection Coordinator

Bus Consul MI Smal Bus Dev Ctr

E Class

AC
AP
AP
cP
cs
cs
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT

EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY
STAFF APPOINTMENTS
For Activity Date Reporting Period
March 15th, 2013 through May 15th, 2013

Grade Org Title

13 | A Mens Football
MGILL  Autism Collaborative Center
MGIL1  Stdy Chldrn and Family

1 Public Safety
Psychology
EP Administration
Fletcher School Building
Housing Admin
Custodial Services
Custodial Services
Heating Plant
Autism Collaborative Center
Business Systems Support
School of Social Work
Student Business Services
Small Bus Devl Ctr
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Current Hire

Date
4/22/2013
3/18/2013
5/13/2013
5/13/2013
4/1/2013
5/16/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
5/13/2013
3/18/2013
4/15/2013
5/6/2013
4/29/2013
3/4/2013

Activity Date Annual Salary Appt%

4/25/2013
3/26/2013
5/9/2013
5/13/2013
4/2/2013
5/14/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
5/7/2013
3/7/2013
4/5/2013
5/2/2013
5/7/2013
5/7/2013

100,000.00
60,000.00
55,078.00
43,720.00
30,542.00
30,542.00
28,329.60
28,329.60
28,329.60
28,329.60
67,849.60
59,160.00
49,000.00
41,830.00
42,203.00
25,000.00

Gender

Ethnicity

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
50
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