BOARD OF REGENTS EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY

SECTION: 1

DATE:

June 18, 2013

RECOMMENDATION

STAFF APPOINTMEN	TS
------------------	----

ACTION REQUESTED

It is recommended that the Board of Regents approve 16 staff appointments for the reporting period March 15th, 2013 to May 15th, 2013.

STAFF SUMMARY

Of the 16 appointments, 8 (50 percent) are females, 8 (50 percent) are males. Demographics of the total group indicate 13 Caucasians (81 percent), 2 African American (13 percent), and 1 American Indian or Alaskan Native (6 percent).

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS

The salaries are part of the University's 2012-2013 budget as approved by the Board of Regents.

ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION

The proposed Board action has been reviewed and is recommended for Board								
University Executive Officer	Date							

EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY STAFF APPOINTMENTS

For Activity Date Reporting Period March 15th, 2013 through May 15th, 2013

Last Name	First Name	Job Title	E Class	Grade	Org Title	Current Hire Date	Activity Date	Annual Salary	Appt %	Ethnicity	Gender
Criner	Mark	Asst Head Coach(Ftb/Mn-Wm Bsk)	AC	13	I A Mens Football	4/22/2013	4/25/2013	100,000.00	100		
Kastle-Ruether	Kristine	Managing Dir Autism Center	AP	MGIL1	Autism Collaborative Center	3/18/2013	3/26/2013	60,000.00	100		
Teasdale	Scott	Asst Dir, Bright Futures	AP	MGIL1	Stdy Chldrn and Family	5/13/2013	5/9/2013	55,078.00	100		
Feeley	David	Officer Campus Police	CP	· 1	Public Safety	5/13/2013	5/13/2013	43,720.00	100		
Stauffer	Ashley	Secretary II	CS	4	Psychology	4/1/2013	4/2/2013	30,542.00	100		
Britton	Phyllis	Sr Account Clerk	CS	4	EP Administration	5/16/2013	5/14/2013	30,542.00	100		
Bobee	Daniel	Custodian	FM	6	Fletcher School Building	4/1/2013	4/1/2013	28,329.60	100		
Davis	Tina	Custodian	FM	6	Housing Admin	4/1/2013	4/1/2013	28,329.60	100		
Humbarger	Thomas	Custodian	FM	6	Custodial Services	4/1/2013	4/1/2013	28,329.60	100		
Jones	Eric	Custodian	FM	6	Custodial Services	4/1/2013	4/1/2013	28,329.60	100		
Pickens	Robert	Stat Engineer/Maintenance Mech	FM	24	Heating Plant	5/13/2013	5/7/2013	67,849.60	100		
Greening	Allison	ABA Therapist	PT	9	Autism Collaborative Center	3/18/2013	3/7/2013	59,160.00	100	7.00	
Ganiatsas	Jason	Information Systems Specialist	PT	8	Business Systems Support	4/15/2013	4/5/2013	49,000.00	100		
Palek	Angela	Prog Rsch & Analysis Asst	PT	6	School of Social Work	5/6/2013	5/2/2013	41,830.00	100		
Young	Daphane	Collection Coordinator	PT	7	Student Business Services	4/29/2013	5/7/2013	42,203.00	100	17.03	
Richardson	Wendy	Bus Consul MI Smal Bus Dev Ctr	PT	8	Small Bus Devl Ctr	3/4/2013	5/7/2013	25,000.00	50		